
7th Grade Team Team Number Coach Email Telephone
Monroe 1 Coach Ivey robertivey296@yahoo.com

North Oconee - Gold 2 Alan Williams
caw20099@yahoo.com                              
kstepp2301@yahoo.com

Clarke Central 3
Matt Pruitt         
Carlos Strong

mkpruitt76@gmail.com 
cstrongsdcamp@gmail.com

Winder 4 Coach Stokes s_antwan@yahoo.com
Athens Academy 5 Shawn Harding sharding@athensacademy.org
Loganville - Red 6 Walker Sapp walker.sapp@gmail.com
PACS - White 7 Duke Gibbs duke@gibbscapital.com 229-821-0487
Youth Middle 8 Nick Jones najones2310@gmail.com
Commerce 9 Sherrard Brantley sherrard.brantley@commercecityschools.org

North Oconee - White 10 Younblood             
Swann

myoungblood1980@yahoo.com 
adamseisre@gmail.com

Oconee 11 Randy Cass           
Matt Richardson

rcass@forestech.us            
mattalanrich@gmail.com

North Oconee/ Dove 
Creek

12 Coach Hubbard          
Coach Miller

whubb7@gmail.com           
john.miller.p@gmail.com

217-369-1310

Jefferson 13 Doug Mcleish douglasmcleish@gmail.com 404-427-8964
BCA 14 Jeremy Hall halljeremy19@gmail.com 678-347-3768
PACS - Blue 15 Westin Elrod weselrod44@icloud.com

Athens Christian School 16 Coach Ginn            
Jake Westbrook

6th Grade Team Team Number Coach Email Telephone
Clarke Central 17 Coach Jack calhoun2710@gmail.com

North Oconee - White 18 Youngblood                    
Swann

myoungblood1980@yahoo.com                
adamseisre@gmail.com

Youth Middle 19 Alfred Jones Sr. asjonessr@yahoo.com

Oconee - Black 20 Jared Noblet                 
Jake Stroot

jared.noblet@barrow.k12.ga.us

Monroe 21 Coach Ivey robertivey296@yahoo.com

Jefferson - Blue 22
Kyle Shepard             
Veldhuis kyle@luckycoininc.com

North Oconee - Red 23 John Chestnut            
Mitchell Dickey

jmchestnut@gmail.com                   
mitch_d85@yahoo.com

Oconee - Blue 24 Reid Waller reidwaller@yahoo.com

Loganville - Red 25
Shawn Schumacher               
Ernie Yarbrough

ery@ghsa.com                             
srschumacher@cherokeecountyga.gov

North Oconee - Gold 26
Brian Brix                   
Jeremy Curtis

bbrix81@gmail.com                              
jeremiahjcurtis@gmail.com

Jefferson - Red 27 Michael Carnes mcarnes@cmsofga.com 770-366-2551
Legacy Knoll 28 Sami Rasmussen sami.rasmussen@jcss.us
West Jackson 29 Chris Severt casevert@yahoo.com
Loganville - White 30 Tim Mcglone tmcglone045@hotmail.com

GWA 31
Lamonique Pierre            
Brandon Mitchell

lpierre@gwa.com                           
bjmitchell790@gmail.com

470-246-7513                     
770-633-1202

PACS - Yellow 32 Joey Costa joey@costainc.com

Westminster 33 Jonathan North              
Brian Atkinson

jnorth85@gmail.com            
gbrianatkinson@gmail.com

PACS - Blue 34 Joey Costa joey@costainc.com
PACS - White 35 Joey Costa joey@costainc.com
Commerce - Black 36 Sherrard Brantley sherrard.brantley@commercecityschools.org

Athens Academy - White 37 Vic Copeland               
Kyle Nelson

victor.copeland1@gmail.com                    
kyle.nelson61@yahoo.com                     
micahbuilder@yahoo.com

Oconee - White 38
Brandon Haney             
Reid Waller

reidwaller@yahoo.com                  
bhaney1919@gmail.com

Madison 39 Demario Smith             
Jackson Russum

dsmth1024@yahoo.com                       
jrussum@madison.k12.ga.us

706-255-1411

East Jackson 40 Jeff Moon jmoon2023@gmail.com
Commerce - Gold 41 Sherrard Brantley sherrard.brantley@commercecityschools.org
St. Joes 42 Colin Meersman colinmeersman@gmail.com
LCA 43 Jeff Teeple jeffery.teeple@walton.k12.ga.us
BCA - Navy 44 Derek Spain dgspain11@gmail.com 770-776-8411
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5th Grade Team Team Number Coach Email Telephone
Monroe 45 Coach Ivey robertivey296@yahoo.com
Clarke Central - Red 46 Coach Jack calhoun2710@gmail.com
GWA 47 Lamonique Pierre lpierre@gwa.com 470-246-7513
Clarke Central - Yellow 48 Coach Omar reido@clarke.k12.ga.us
Jackson County 49 Chad Jones jchad44@gmail.com 678-322-6088
PACS - Blue 50 Kyle Stiles kyle@stilesair.com

Westminster 51
Kerr McGowan       
Bo Bixby              
Ryan Burke

wkmcGowan@gmail.com                   
bixbyrob@hotmail.com                     
burkerya@gmail.com 

North Oconee/Dove 
Creek

52 Coach Hubbard      
Coach Miller

whubb7@gmail.com                                              
john.miller.p@gmail.com 

217-369-1310

Oconee - Blue 53
Kendal Kineard                 
Andy Clifton

kendall.kineard@gmail.com                          
andyclifton2009@gmail.com 

ACAD - Green 54 David Ryan dsryan1212@gmail.com 
North Oconee - Red 55 Jamie Fullington James.m.fullington@gmail.com 706-201-5159   
North Oconee - White 56 David Katz davidiankatz@gmail.com 

Madison 57
Brent Bird           
Nate Sapp            
Jarvis Long

brentbird@madison.k12.ga.us  706-498-4895

Youth Middle 58 Jay Ovalles coachjayovalles@gmail.com 
BCA - Navy 59 Reade Milner reademilner@gmail.com 678-863-0982 
East Jackson 60 Phillip Brown pbrown@jcss.us 

Downtown Falcons 61
Terrance Crawford                           
Josh Williams

tcrawford@downtownministries.org                               
josh@thecampgrace.com 706-410-5473 

Athens Academy - White 62 Jon Tomlinson jmt2152@gmail.com 

Athens Christian School 63
Coach Shearer            
Coach Magee etsnow2022@gmail.com 

BCA - Silver 64 Zach Adams zacharyadams@mac.com 678-438-9202 
PACS - White 65 Stephen Byerly stephen@cafe1040.com
Athens Christian School 66 Seth Shearer Sethp.shearn@gmail.com

4th Grade Team Team Number Coach Email Telephone
Clarke Central 67 Coach Jack calhoun2710@gmail.com 
North Oconee - Gold 68 Lance Boyer lmboyer@southernco.com
Jackson County 69 Matt Stratemeyer  mstratemeyer@jcss.us 404-376-2844

North Oconee - Black 70 David Lee             
Candice Lee

clc2487@gmail.com   404-429-0500

Madison 71
Tiffany Treadway                      
Jake Wilmot dsmth1024@yahoo.com  706-296-5437

Jefferson 72 William Martin wmartin007@gmail.com 
Youth Middle - Green 73 Bryan Carpenter carpenter.bryan@gmail.com 
Youth Middle - White 74 Drew Fryslie drewfryslie@yahoo.com 

North Oconee - White 75
Perry Cunningham                       
Marlon Millington gpcunninghamiv@gmail.com 404-904-0583  

Loganville - Red 76 Coach Luther                      
Coach Hammock

chadwick.luther@walton.k12.ga.us 

PACS - White 77 Patrick Lawson bplawsonjr@gmail.com 
Commerce 78 Sherrard Brantley sherrard.brantley@commercecityschools.org 

Loganville - White 79
Corey Ward                            
Coach Spires

corey.ward@ccm.com        
wesleyjspires@gmail.com 

North Oconee - Red 80 Chris Trost ctrost@knightga.com 678-635-6016

Oconee - Blue 81
Michael Slonaker                             
Nolan Wood

mslon12@gmail.com                            
nolenwd@gmail.com 478-361-3159 

AA - Green 82 Chase Lawrence chase@collegetownproperties.com 

Oconee - White 83
Dustin David                             
Daniel NeSmith

dustin@tag-cpa.com                                                
daniel@lavenderpestcontrol.com 

BCA - Navy 84 Mason Henson masonhenson@gmail.com 678-495-7068 
East Jackson 85 Chase Rylee chase.rylee@gmail.com 

GWA 86
John Ball                   
Eric White        
Lamonique Pierre           

johnball46@gmail.com                         
ewhite0614@gmail.com                  
lpierre@gwa.com        

404-580-7154                           
770-617-9730                        
470-246-7513

BCA - Silver 87 Jay Shadrach jwshadrach@gmail.com 678-430-9851 
PACS - Blue 88 Patrick Lawson bplawsonjr@gmail.com 

Westminster 89
Kerr McGowan          
Brad Powers

WKMcGowan@gmail.com                                 
s.bradpowers@gmail.com



3rd Grade Team Team Number Coach Email Telephone
Clarke Central 90 Coach Reid
Jackson County 91 Chuck Balduff cbalduff@gmail.com 
Madison - Red 92 Chad Griffeth chadgriffeth@aol.com 706-202-3091

North Oconee - Dove 93 Leslie Hawk                
Ryan Hawk

lmurrayhawk@gmail.com 404-295-8105 

North Oconee - Gold 94 Matthew Patrick matthew.c.patrick@gmail.com 

PACS - White 95
Mike Swoops                
Charles Ficken

mike@universityholdings.com                
charles@athenschurch.com

Oconee 96 David Duncan dwduncan1983@gmail.com  
BCA - Navy 97 Chris Walker walker.christopherlc@gmail.com 404-643-1761 

AA - Green 98
Oliver Pryor                      
Shaun Jones

oliver@top-capital.com                            
shaunddjones@gmail.com 

PACS - Blue 99 Kyle Stiles                   
Stephen Newton

kyle@stilesair.com

ACS - Purple 100 Josh Michael

Westminster 101
John Brouwer                
Ken Beemer                  
Nic Ayoob

john@southeasthomes.net                  
kenbeemer@gmail.com                        
nic.ayoob@gmail.com 

AA - White 102 Scott Voigt svoigt07@gmail.com  

North Oconee - Red 103 Paul Schofield                   
Kate Berryman

berryman.kate@gmail.com                                   
pdshofield@gmail.com 

ACS - Gold 104 Josh Michael Jrmichael19@yahoo.com 


